
                                                                                                              
 

Board of Alderman  
Request for Action 

 

 
REQUESTED BOARD ACTION: 
A motion to approve Resolution 1027, awarding Bid #21-01 to Kendra Kristler for Camp 
Host Services. 
 
SUMMARY: 
In accordance with the City’s Municipal Code, Chapter 150 - Purchasing Policy, a 
Request for Proposal (RFP) for Camp Host Services was issued on November 2, 2021.  
Two (2) responses were received (in alphabetical order) 
 
Bidder #1- Brian Dodrill 
$2,800 per month ($19,600 annually for seven months)  
 
Bidder #2- Kendra Kistler 
$2,100 per month ($14,700 annually for seven months)  
 
Staff recommends award of the lowest bid submitted by Kendra Kistler in an annual 
amount of $14,700. 
 
PREVIOUS ACTION: 
 NA 
 
POLICY OBJECTIVE:        
NA 
 
FINANCIAL CONSIDERATIONS: 
FY22 Budget includes $17,500 for camp host services 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

☐ Ordinance                                 ☐ Contract 
☒ Resolution                                 ☐ Plans 
☐ Staff Report                               ☐ Minutes 
☒ Other: Bid Submission, RFP 
 

MEETING DATE: 2/15/2022 DEPARTMENT:  Parks and Recreation 

AGENDA ITEM:   Resolution 1027 – Camp Host Services Bid Award 
 



 
RESOLUTION 1027 

 
A RESOLUTION AWARDING A BID/CONTRACT IN RESPONSE TO BID 

NO. 22-01 FOR CAMP HOST SERVICES 
 
WHEREAS, The Board of Aldermen of the City of Smithville, Missouri desires to 
provide the citizens of Smithville and campground patrons with a full-time camp 
host at Smith’s Fork Campground; 
 
WHEREAS, staff has conducted a Request for Proposals for Camp Host Services 
as outlined in the City Purchasing Policy; and 
 
WHEREAS, after a bid process, staff has made the recommendation to accept 
the lowest bid received from Kendra Kristler. 
  
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF 
THE CITY OF SMITHVILLE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: 
 
THAT Bid No.22-01 is hereby awarded to Kendra Kristler and the Mayor is 
hereby authorized to execute a contract for services in an annual amount of 
$14,700. 
 
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Aldermen and APPROVED by the 
Mayor of the City of Smithville, Missouri, the 15th day of February 2022. 
 

 
 

______________________________ 
Damien Boley, Mayor 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
______________________________ 
Linda Drummond, City Clerk 
 
 
 

























Kendra Kistler

Kistler's Clearance

2038 Cowan Ridge Rd.  Powell, Missouri 65730



Kendra Kistler





Kendra Kistler

Kistler's Clearance Llc

2038 Cowan Ridge Rd. 

Powell, Missouri  65730

417-236-1443

87-1534006

Owner

02/01/2022

Kistlerkendra111@gmail.com

$2100.00 monthly






























	RES 1027 - Bid Award for Camp Host Services - RFA
	RES 1027 - Bid Award for Camp Host Services - Resolution
	RES 1027 - RFP for Camp Host Services
	RES 1027 - Camp Host Contract



